: Ll V14 1 A e |
Gpivis Racuraamion ‘ BI ’ % 1 .::.9 9‘-"7- ‘2’}'( i ‘:::‘( ;
Reviond 1 Sept, 194) RE ORT RIAL 18 1y 191
— TM 10530 AND AR30-|815 ‘ Dats l

LY
__ - Mc Fadden Hagh Je - Pfe
SNIPTS -. T. g JInmidal | . R.-pk/'; _ Besiul No,
4 SC ] Tana. woan). Nag I -
Unkt ER MY ) =
.. France Ui KIA
) Place of Death g . F A Cause of Death
e 16 1900 Elogville, T
Time and of Burial Name of ery Narac er Coordinates of Location
128 | ___@ngs ______ -
Oreve Number Row Number leg'tuuw : ype of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes Ef{ No [J Attached to Marker Yes [ No [
If No Identification Tags :
How wese remains identified?

‘What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Rigﬁt and Left.
Who is buried on: ;
Deceased’s Right: !m —15140339 _HQ_M —m—“'—"&mm "'nf‘r—@m

Serial Ne.
Deceased’s Lift: James Doxey 38483126 .

Serial No. Oxganization, Grave

Signature or Name, Fank aod if possible Orgsnizstion of peraon furnishing shove Data when otber than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below;
wil Bl

s 43 O '
" Emcrgency Addressee

( Narne

3581 Tulip Street, Philadelphis, Pae

puLd J e
13125302 T4

Address
Religion Catholic
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: .
Wrist Watoh ,
Registration Certificate '

Social Security Card

A }} o
. 'h‘-q

. : Sunmcchﬂiop‘or ing burial L \ W?

/ pom o, o F. A, GREULICH ,mw

“mQ. 508 23/9/43. 18M/8/13319 Capt &5 QMG Verified 'byG RS, Officer




BEVERLY, NEW JERSEY

DIRECTIVE NUMBER® o DATE i
SECTION A— ;
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 03219 E?*r ’MOE‘?H \«J:ﬁ
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
MC FADDEN™ .HUGH J 13125302 PFC |1
£ 3, X pav |month | vear
CEMETERY i £ DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN 1] @221 = 03
i - CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY 2 CAUSE OF DEATH
R 7 128 FRANCE w2
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF XN .,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT QF KIN HE
BEVERLY NATIONAL CEMETERY HUGH P. MC FADDEN ‘(FATHER)

u"'

3581 TULIP STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Mcradden, ough T 13125302 Utd f 7 vecember 1y47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION ENTJFICA FIED BY
(X] REMAINS USAGF cathoite E.tw. tm%{’
[E ] marcer ' ) #E by G - NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL
uvD Uniform

CONDITION OF REMAINS

i

OTHER MEANS QF IDENTIFICATION
None

aAdvenced ueo?yoé_iuon

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
Nonpe

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 2y Jenuzry Lyi8

- Benry ventre..

CASKET SEALED BY

“enTyY wanvreil

EMBALMER (Signature)

s

-
=

- B
b s

"

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE 2;149::4:;4& - n_arvin o,

veritried by:
E, N, CIAMPO, ls%

ﬁrnl 8, tegs and piat
eut, :!:Acl !i V4

Noyes

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operation
and that the report above is correct.

§ were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

sxcept casketing .
W s B a
JAMES A, HOOVLER, isf ideut, inr

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

7

11
ARRIVAL OF BROTHER, T/
¥, P.l., ROW-69, GR-3

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for m

ajor discrepancies. DISTRIBUTION CENTER: HOLD FOR
2. JOSEPH E. MCFADDEN, , M A BARBARA
36, FOR SIDE-8Y-SIDE BURIAL iN BEVERLY NAT'L CEM,

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 45

1194
L.rr"

t
4



_ RECORD -OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER . /= .. ', i,

[ \
I. SHIPPED RS
FROM 1 _— .
US MC Blosviiie vasketing roint "B" - S5t ‘aurent
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF. CONVOYER :
tTuek g “ogh . Agostine .
- L Vi s
|| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER . ,4 "] DATE SIGNATURE OF nzcav%g hewS”  |DATE
we Te menﬁ/j 2&‘“8 U. A. - Y 'Mf EW&MB
2. SHIPPED - o e '
FROM . “Tro T
vasketing soint "B" - 5t Laurent Casketing rfoint "A" - Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER S
‘truek Pvt J. Dalaney
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER % ‘%p DATE
D, A, MAC KENZIE, Capt, inl Boeptils K. Ne uIAMl-‘Ot t. SseptL8
3. SHIPPED
FROM . TO
Casketing roint "A™ - vherbourg rort unit - vherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF NVO':‘EII
- Tony Sujjer \
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE smmwae F%CEE t‘ ‘&- DATE
E, N. CIAMPO, lst Lieut, KA 8oopt4B M b?}?ar.’ VAC Eoepti8
4 SHIPPED
FROM 10
rort unit - Jherbourg m
KIND OF CONYEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
EEEEX USAT carrouas vietory KENNETH W. WHERCOTT, uapt, u1C
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - . DATE
- JOHN X. HENUNY JR, major, GAC Poceptd8| y'[,y M 23 50 BN
- ' 5. SHIPPED i
FROM TO =
uL / "
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER , r e -
‘eﬁ;;
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIG run& OF .]% ( f(/m«izébz”'f- DATE
g : . el Momtmou opT
GOLONEL, T. C. 6 1942
R s' SHWED L L L A Hl‘n
FROM P ; a;'}," :
: i (P4 (//_/ : ) 203
KIND OF CONVEYANCE >4 e NAME OF CRNVOYER { =
2 : NI REma S, /r o 5
P P B L o f3ectin
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 4 DATE SIGNATURE OF azczwea f!f‘ DATE"
JAMES L. McKIlWON B B i S Al
PO SPORTAT :;:‘ S 2, SHIPPED f/
1FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE - NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . 2 ”_Trﬁ T

3




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

= —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
.« NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADK M iiriw
MC FADDEN HUGH J 13125308 PFC | INF|ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY i St AR e s errive soat] CABUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE | 07| JUN| 44 J MIA 108

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIONATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE.
GRAPH|C AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. |F ANY, IS BHOWN BELOW, |T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOYEMQRILY_ THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

un.-uns.-ﬁm’ FIRET NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP
' FADDEN MOTHER
NO. AND NAME OF STREKT cITY COUNTY BTATE
| 3581 TULIP STREET  PHILADELPHTA PENNSYLVANIA |
SR [T cornecren copy

29 JUNE 1944 ELB

P

/-" tefCi.fg 9
o+ . A
< "ECEvep G
UL 6 1g°

“rgwe
Ac'rlouf'v PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT vemirike o2 Form @ 7. Aa 201 REQ
cmnq‘v BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ©R CHARGED TO DATE
rﬂlfﬂlul.v REFPORTED NO ; YES (A% 1 TED BELOW):
&." FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPR DATE AND AREA = E. A. NOTIFIED
i e Nobg S

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE F!ECORDG ‘BRANCH, A.G.O

-m-ow-r na; VERIFIED ___ NO FORM 48___ NO CAS. BR. nm_l(_f:mnen sv_iiﬁj-’_&ﬂ_\hd_pjﬂ_ REVIEWED -v%
v

E " | CARUALTY [CRIGINAL CAR.DATE] MESSAGE | LATEST CAs DATE | RN | ciw|
REA BTATUS A NO, DAY MO, | ¥R, AREA '2‘.— TE
i i i X 1 ] 1 | T 1
' 0o i ; | | ' i
] 14 H ! - | | I |
34 35|36/ 37138{ 3040 a1 | 42 43144, 48746, 47 |48 | 49501 51][ 52[ B3] 54| 651 56! 57| 58] 59

PISTRIBUTION
COPIES FURNISHED:

AlR ADJUTANT SENERAL ] CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION = OFFICERS BRANGH, A.G.O.
\MERICAN RED CROSS " |chize, waR BoND OFFICE [ row. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G.
yaRMY EPFECTS BUREAU [ |c.e.. Anmy erount romcss [~ | seAmEN'S mECORDS & WeLPARE UNIT u.l.m'_.'.‘lf
| |assT. cimr oF sTAPF, G-t { lce. SERVICE COMMAND [ |sociaL sxcumiTy moARD 3
: BUREAW OF PUBLIC RELATIONS : D, OF SPECIAL SERVICEE DIV. : SURGEON GENERAL ]
= m FAY RECORDE BR., 0. 'D DIRECTOR, W.A.C. THE ADJUTANT QENERAL
[ |cxiar or anm on sEAv. concannid [ |ewwisTED BRANGH, A.g.0. | u..8. EMELOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM.
" lewmar o sTAFPY || FINANCE OFFICER, U. 3. ARMY. WASH.. D.C. | | WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION
b "“ o 00 UNIT, CAR, BR. [ | MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, Aa.0. | witLs UNIT. CASUALTY mRANGH
"‘_duamr P.OW, BR., M.LS.. W.D.G.5. ': OFFICE OF DEFENDENCY BENEFITS =]
vy A Bl
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e BN,

Q WAR DEPARTMENT i
= THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE
‘ WASHINGTON 2B, D. G,
REPORT OF DEATH . 17 m 1944
: s
PULL NAME ARMY RERIAL NUMBER SRADE
.13 125 302 P
ARM OM SERVICE DATEQF I!.I"II'N
hiladelphie Penna Yafantry 1 spr 1523
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Turopean Area Xillsd in action 7 Jun ¢4
STATISN OF DRSO _ It RTris SaHEIGN SPOR PAY PURRCORS
Turepean Ares g Oet 4'3 Yeams | wontia | pave

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (MAMY, RELATIONSHIP & ADPRESS)

Mrs, Jennie McFP, dden , mmhk mother, 3881 Tulip Street, Philadelphis Penna.

BENEFIGIARY {MAME, RELATIONEHIP & ADDRESS)

Jennie McPadden, mother, 3581 Tulip Street, PXiladalphia, Pemns,
Hugh P, McPsdden, father, same addres: _

INVESTIGATION

WAR DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY IN LINK OF DUTY QW MISEANDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ARSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
Y&e ) vis ') Yis NO YES (7 YES nNo YE® [T) YES o
F e F 4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

PARACHUTE
OF MXNEEINER PAY

The individual named in thie report of death is held
have been in a wissing in avtion status $seg froz 7 Jun
was terminated on 7 Aug 1844, m sridanoe esnslide
the fact of death was received %7 the Berretsry of W
¥ Buropean Atea, :

thé War Department %o
until such absence

COMES FURMISHED:
5 9,0 F.RL F. 0. U B A
1.0,9. M. & (- -9 ANuY KPI s
CABUAL" PRAK FILE
amo.  veraowm  Aasorenx |

ADJUTANT GENMEIRAL

WD, AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, A9 MAY 1844 ‘

A



o
NS

WAR DEPARTMENT -

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORYT OF DEATH

-oomcmg_’nggai‘onmm FORWARDED

oare_ 14 Sept 44

2 ME ARMY BRALAL NUMBSR omabE
jf 13 126 302 Pfec
adden, Hugh J,
HOME ADDRESS A2 5 ANM OR SERVICE w&u

PLACE OF DEATH

CAURE OF DBATH

i 811 Jun 44

BTATION OF DEGEASED

DATE OF ENFRY ON
CURRENT AGTIVE SEAVICE

| 8P aERvicE
; PURFOLTS
vesnd | wmerve

DAYE

EMEROENGY ADDRESSKEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

BENEFICIARY (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

1N PLYING PAY

INVESTIGATHON ; WAS DECEASED AUTHORILED iR PAY BTATUS
MADE? IN LINE GF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY ETATUS ABSENOE ETATUS Eﬂ BELOW)
yue NO YES NO YES NO YES NO TES NO YES NS NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/ON STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:
. a0 v.., 1 F. ., U, 8. A,
2.0.6.M.8 OFD. ARME ey SUsea
CABUALTY BRANGH FILE
A O YET. ADMIN, A. O, 301 FILE
WD. ABO.

‘NG, Ba-1, B0 MAY 1944 w




i Q WAR DEPARTMENT aa

THE, ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. &

REPORT OF DEATH i 17 1“‘ 1944
b of
FULL NAME C ARMY SERIAL NUMBKR GRADE
%} NcPedden Eugh J, 13 125 302 PN
ACAESS ' ; ARM GR;!NIQI DATROF lmru
Philadelphin P , Lnxsntry-*———f}—bt-lm
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Iuropean Area Eilled in action 7 Jun 44
STATIOM OF DEGEASED cn::: :':r I‘:;’;Y o::met L':,N:I:!YO:U m
Buropean Ares . S 0ot 45' YEARS | MOWTHE | DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER {HAMK, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¥rs, Jennie MeP, dden , wmk mother, 3681 Tullp Street, Philpdalphis Penns.

BENEFICIARY (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Jennle McFadden, mother, 3681 Tulip Street, Philadelphla, Penne,
Eugh P, MeFadden, father, same addrers

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY IN LINE OF DUTY OWH MIscONDUOT ON DUTY BTATUS ABRENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
Y&S ) YES Ne | vEs NG vEs HO YEs No YIa WO YEa NO
x - 4

ADDITIONAL DATA AMD/OR STATEMENT
PARACHUTE
OF NSNEWINSE PAY

The individual named in this report of death 48 held by tad War Department %o
have besn in e missing in action sBtatus Sexy frox 7 Jun 44 until such absence
was terminated on 7 Aung 1944, n evidenne capeidersd sufficient to establish
the fast of death was received ¥y the Sscretsry of Wer from » commander in the
¥ Baropean Avea,

COFES FURNIBHED:

8.0,0. F.oBL F.0., U, 8. A
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAY
CASUALTY PRANCH FILE
a.A.0, VET. ADMIN, A. @. 201 FILE )

1.0.9. M. % o.F.o

WO, AJD, FORM NO. B2-1. 29 MAY 1944 © : =




A ) — . . ol = i

WAR DEPARTMENT /3377

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT SRR
ARM OR REPORTING
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE
MC FADDEN HUGH J 131258308 PFC INF|ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY e e L <& wam— L s L SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE |l OT| JUN| 44 J MIA 108

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

“I'Hl INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LYTTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
1 PERSON I8 m;wg.v_ THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

S

ua.-mu.-mﬂf' — FineT NAME == "MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP

IE ue FADDEN MOTHER
NO. AND mml OF STREET CiTY COUNTY STATE |
| 5681 TULLIP STREET PHILADELPHTA PENNSYLVANIA |
i - 29 JUNE 1944 ELB

'

sk

- .* - '-1,‘ .
Ac'rloﬁﬁv rloclﬂﬂ AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT m:nm_é FORM 43 _L AG 201 REQ
castialyfy BRANCH FILT ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE ;
; ndﬁ'u‘l.v AEPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): :
s g TR o WMESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFI
— i (J'l . Noi-l& <3
o . il
REFORT NOT VENIFIED ___ NO FORM 4 __ NO CAS, BR, FILE I GHECKED -W REVIEWED “M—%F :
e : . THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. i ; N
A CABUALTY |OR % W T . DATE | REFEREWCE | [ RESIDENGE 4
i_.._ STATUS i 5. | VE. N e o Tl o e e e . 3
U] T I ! Pl 1
| | H
: : ! - efer ! E ! ! | ! g
34 35| 36) ¥7 190|301 40]| 41|42 43144 so| 46, 47| 48] 49| B0 51| 52| 53/ 54| 551 56, 57| 58| 59

" ISTRIBUTION 4.1(,’ L T e,
COPIES FURNISHED: ” R

D:mt ADJUTANT GENERAL | OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.0.
o AMERICAN RED CROSS P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.F.M.G. )
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT U8 3%
ASST. CHIEF OF ETAFF, G-1 j
BUREAY OF PUBLIC RELATIONS
q-uﬁmr PAY RECORDS BR,, O.F.D.
ﬁ“‘]"’ OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED
ILF OF STAFP

CAL UNIT. CAS, BR.

3y

WP, F.O.W. BR.,, M.LE., W.D.G.5.

GCHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION

CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE
C.G., ARMY GROUNEr FORCES
c.G. SERVICE COMMAND
DiR. OF SPECIAL SERVICES DIV.

SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD 4
SURGEON GENERAL

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

U..8. EMPLOYER'S COMPENE, COMM,.
WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION

WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANGH i

DIRECTOR, W.A.C,

ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O.

FINAMNCE OFFICER, U. 8. ARMY, WASH., D.C.
MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS

AZEERENANE®

S EEEBERRERER




~  WAR DEPARTMENT

\-J L

THH ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE Vi
WABHINGTON 28, D, & Lo 2 2
REPORT OF DEATH 17 Aug 1944
DATE
tre/ 4832
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRACE
Ne¥edden Hugh J, 13 125 302 b3 40
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SEZAVICE : DATROF nu}-u'
Philatelphia Penna Iafantry 1 spr 1533
FLAGE OF DEATH. GAUSE OF DEATH DATS OF DEATH
Puropean Ares Zilled in action 7 Jun 44
STATION ©F DEGEADED DATE OF ENTRY OM l-l"uﬂ:':?o: BERVICE
Ruropean Area mg“ggfezg ‘ . vu: nm::“.:u
EMERGENCY ADORESSEN (NAME, RELAT Y )

dMrs, Jennie Mc¥,dden , mmk mother, 3681 Tulip Street, Philadelph

BENEF(CIARY (NAME RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Jemnie McFadden, mother, 3681 Tulip Street, Philadelphia, Fenna,' Vag
Hugh P. McF¥adden, father, same eddrecz * oo s
raraaon | mimmoroury | ewmmsouer | Suapeane | amoen | " e |l sees
Yis ) Yis No Y HO YES O YEs NO YRS NO YES NO
¥ z
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT .
PARACRUTE '
ON EXNEXNNER PAY

The individual nemed in thir report of death is held by thé War Department to
’ have besn in a missing in mction status fexg from 7 Jun 44 until such absenee
. was terminated on 7 Aug 1944, svidanoe aoneidersd sufficient to establish
, the fast of death was reseived ¢ Berretary of Wer from a commander in the
¥ Baropean Area, i

¥
COPIES FURMISHED, I 4 |“m' . ~
Y THE SECRETA OF.WAR:
0 a0, el F.O,U B A " f
s.o.0.M8 o.7.0 SMIBY BFERCTE BUREMI Dnoﬂuml
3 CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
. A 0. VET. ADMIM. A. @, RO1 FILE ADJUTANT SENERAL

WD, ASO. FORM NO, BR-1, KB MAY 1044 O U ' ¥



H" = F ) I ) ,ﬂ\ i —
: WAR DEPARTMENT / 22,722
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

7 ORIGINAL FORWARDED o o 14 Sept 44
$ TE
OO kg 44 “es/4632_ =

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBSRA oRADE ’

McFadden, Eugh J. 13 125 302 PLo
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATHRS BRTH
PLACEK OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 1 muﬁtnu

i i 1*11 Jou 44
SRS T | et ‘rl;.*:q':as:
s TRt "u- BAYE

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAMK, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

SENEFICIARY (RAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEABED AUTHORIZED 1M PLYING PAY IR PAY BTATUS
MADE? IH LINE OF DUTY OWN HISCONDUCT OK DUTY STATUS ARGENCE 1 STATUS Y RELOW)

YES ND YES NT YES NG YES ' NO YES NO TES NO b ] L -]

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPINS PURNIBHED:

8 8.0, F.B, L F.O. L8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BURRAD
CASUALTY PRANCH FILE
a. A O, VET. ADMIN. A, @, 201 FILE

1.0.9 W0 O.F.D.

.

WD, AGO, FORM NO. BE-1, 2D MAY 1944 ‘




REGEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

AGR DISTRIBUTICN CENTER, PHILA. QM DEPCT
SUPT DAY LETTER

BEVERLY NAT'L CEMETERY TR 0,1, 10672
BEVERLY, NEN JERSEY

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

J

_ J
BEMAINS OF LA PFC HUGH J MC FADDEN 1312530%

Mo

DELIVERED TO YOU BY THIS DEF _
TEN AM TWENTY SIX OCTOBER ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY

ESCORT. REQUIST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENYS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON DB~
i ’ . 6

U ELEE B Y TLRCRS T

LAPRLBODGUPLI I BO BN AR Pl B e B

AN AT R PRR I el e BB P

C. B. YOST, LT COL, QuC

i, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

s 26 N oavor 0’@4 _ e YP
DAY

MONTH

- Lz Fandh A Lodewmed doh
(Escort) cé:;_/cf:_—_a:____‘

-—

FILE
RECORDS ANNOTATED
v BO_Nuv_ 1948

P T L

10—52075-1 U. 8. GOYEAMMENT FRINTING OFFICE

fovie 1193

R LU LE o P S LT N el P S




PRI Wt 8T e

Rl by - g ot 2kt TR

‘ﬁdib FOR REMAINS OF 8F IER T/5 JOSEPH E. MC FADDEN, 3% 1215
e - INSPECTION CHECK LIST
10672 (For Use at Distribution Point)
Vaze Rank - Serial Number
. g » ‘/
MC FADDEN, HUGH J. Vv PFC 13125302

Source pyoh P, Mc Fadden (Father)
3581 Tulip St.
Phila, Pa.

Beverly, N.J.

Consignee DBeverly National DW )

PING CASE - Genseral Appearance
/ﬂn (Check ONLY Discrepanciea)

e
Condition of Shipping Case (Check One)
T Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

d PINISH (Exterior)

FPINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMPPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

-

Remarks

7

o
“CASKET ~ General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrapancies)

}ACondition of Casket (Check Ona)
[——J Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

FINISH ( Bxterior )

Remarks

HANDIES AND FPASTENINGS

STENCILING ~ NAMFPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

CDOR OR MOISTURE

4

ROUTED

THROUGH

I MORTUARY OPERATING ROCH

[  REPAIR SHOP

Condition of Remains

Casket Repaired

/0/}&/‘/}’

‘ /05"

] Yes e [
1 satisfactory [ Unsatisfactory Casket Exchanged -
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) T Yes [ J No -
Shipping Case Repaired :
1 Yes | e | No i
Shipping Case Exchanged
= Yes | - 17~}
Remarks
AN 21
Time Date Signature or Mortician Time Date Signatune of pector
e (, Y7 257 4
et - a
Remarks ' LA " i:

LSL
S

duc Form R-5054

Local Reproduction Authorized
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MESSAGEFORM o MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS GRYPTOGRAPH QR CLEAR TEXT
£
CALLS

STA, SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTHUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

v

NR o
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l CPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

ER
e SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLT e ! o i

FROM : (Originglor) ] SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
PHILADELPHIA JUARTERMASTER DEPCT, PHIIA., PA.
ACTION TO:
+EDGH P. NC FADDEN GOVT PAID ACTIOR PRECEnEthf ;iﬁlmimnm

DAY LETTER
K] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

+FEIIADEIFEIA , PENESYLWNIA IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
DIR AND CHECK ANY CHGS

« 3581 TULIP STREXY

| INFORMATION TO:

] TIC © JOSEFE K. MC FAIDEN
"""LTEE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE _FFC HUGE J. ¥C FADDEN
T P it B e e

- - - - o
R

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. CUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED
IN _BRVEMLY, N. J. NATIONAL CEMETERY. WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS -AFTER RECEIPT OF

THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CCNFIRM YOUR ORIGINTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW BELIVERY IN~
ISTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TG COMMAND-
[ING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA. PENNA. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN

THIS PERIOD SINCE IT #ILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY
tESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY

IGHT HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS 300N AS PRACTI-
CABLE APTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
HE NATIONAL CEMETERY POR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT
JILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN SUFFI-
IENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR CWN EXPENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILI-
ARY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS
DR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT.
INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE
ET BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY
IST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PILEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-
FEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

C. R, YOST, LT COL.;, QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION TG AUTHORIZATION
ORIGINATING AGENCY. 1 1
SYMBOL PATE-TIME GROUP QFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE CF
WD AGO roam 1 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, §8 Aug 4, 6B—16—46801-1 ° U, 8. GOVERNNENT PRINTING O¥FISE
55 JUN 1845 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolets.

=3



Date 26 Qclober 1948

TO: ¥ b P dd
VS 4o Pacien
Philadelphia, Pu.

The authorized inscription for o Govemment headstone of the general type (fumished for cli
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death,

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE
U, S. NATIONAL CEMETERY

BEVERLY, N. J.

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

I this form is not refumed to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Name of Veteran ;-fg_ﬂugh J. Mc Fadden

e

Rank, etc. Pfe., U, S. Army 501 Perachute Regt
Grave ot lot No. | 189C section F
Date of death world War I4 Rep&triabic?ﬁ; Program)
Date burled 26 October 1948 e
To be flled in by Next of Kin A
State desired -, '/’f))‘\ 5 5

Religious emblem desired —TM‘ %}\ g I.Ef;rfc;{[? I‘-; 'hféd olD _."'.;‘ . F ok

Y in Cross istian Faith, Star avid for Hel ¢ ) - 5
Doate of birth /'1 ’ }\\ ;JL o /‘5“/ }9.;?;’ = l"‘/; Wz e & R‘.E r’/ //N(H—/A}
. Address of kin _ -/ ; wl LI ‘ '{1’ __\"\ k /A'ﬁf : r'1,

Signu!um = i L / z-"'-‘- - Date . ;?"'{',- \\/J’ "‘;V'}.

Voo

ralf
15—4ad88-1  ®. i‘.tmu-uu‘nmnn orICE

oame rForm 315
(20 March 1945)

ot tgaeles e o0 AR, U0 PARECEY 0 Ty r/



1 SEPGI‘l,51 638

OFFICE ¢ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF a ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

] DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2
FROM—

3
TO—

A
DATE

5
MESSAGE

Oper Br
dem Div

Branch

43514.:5

Fam Corx

28 Jun
48

Returned herewith are 293 files pertaining to whe
following Brothers Cases:

1/56 Joseph E. MoFadden
Pf# Bugh J. MoFadden

Pvi. Gaetano Puzzanghera
Pfo. Salvatore Puzzanghera

Forwarded are copies of letters prepared by this Br.
directing the return and similtaneous delivery of the
above brothers mxceses. '

H~M°PL°VW% é gﬁéu

2.

Cgms Br
Mem Div

Oper Br
Mem Div

6 July
1948

OQMG 293 T/5 Joseph E. McFadden
Pfc Hugh J. McFadden

Pvt Gaetano Puzzanghera
Pfc Salvatore Puzzanghera

With reference to preceding comment and inclesures,
inssmuch as the 293 files of the McFadden brothers do not
disclose their race, it is requested that this information
be furnished Cemeterial Branch in order that necessary
action may be taken.

§ i, b6
24 Fogm
f} ,\ VAR S P ok ,_-’.,.-.i "~

fieed o

2588

5 Incls
1. 293 file T/5 J.

2, n . n  Pfc H. J. MeFadden
3. n w  Pvt G.

Puzganghe
L. » n  Pfe 8. Puzzmgho:m
5. OysOpns Br actions Nawe.Z

4ctioy

A '?“kb
E. McFadden

WEMBUIVE (1A, ..

A fars) FORPA;TLL REMAIN PART OF THE Bt e

1640080~  eFO



OFFICE 0. (HE QUART@MASTER GENERAL OF .. AARM

|7z OFFICE REFERENCE SHEET e
_'%’f N :_.‘.Jl /{-ﬁ{/f? k2 / //3/1_.:' 147 08 '
AT PRARAY AL Y T ARy
1 2 3 4 T ’-’ 5"
MNo. FROM— TO— DATE MESS&GE
3 Opns 3r | Fam Corn7 July 1., iteference Coument # 2.
Liem Div | Branch 1948
Mem Liv 2. It is requested the desired in‘ormation be
obtained and this case submitted directly to Cemsterial
Branch.
5 Incls. DONELSON SEER
n/c 4634 4458 ‘
Nma —-_— i v 1o v
Action _ R —
Date ... Z ______ .
Acceptanc =
Fauwily Cor Branch
pOW T
' '\ I“TT ‘
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—80850— ary




TCNYP GMr (C) 314.6 1st Ind WRE/jo/kb

Hqs, New York Port of Embarkation, Brooklym, New York 12 July 1948
T0: The Quartermaster General, Dept of the Army, Washington 25, D. C.

Receipt acknowledged.

¥OR THE PORT COMMANDER:

flu/uu-, a %"L&LG
/b\}-h Tc‘
2 Incls w/d WILLIAY R, PATTERSON
' Lt Colonel, TC

Executive 0fficer
Troop Movemsent & Training Div,

b S

:
X
)
1

0

;
]
¥
i
~

\

N



b a o R L e o

—— - oo L S Sl oo -5 ' BUDGET BU®7AU No, 4-RZ77.

‘ | t""III.IEST FOR DISPBSITIGII OF REMA"": B

GRADE OF nbdsm NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUM...... AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL - DATE:

15 Beptemider 1947

Hosville, Rrence i ) _ - A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B | D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himse!f with the contents of the pamphlet, "D!sposltlon of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form, When ‘the proper part of this form is filled out and groperl{N ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFfCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVI DEPARTM ENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dispesition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART {
i
Hugh P.McFadden (Plsass indioats rek hip to the d I by et i
L £ {PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAWE OF NEXT OF KIN) : X tn the proper bax.)
L] wioow [ wivower [ sonover 21 vears oLo [] oaueHTER oveR 21 vEARS oLD

FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [j SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

E RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FARILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO -THE FINAL RESTING- PLN:'.E OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Ploase place an “X** In the box opposite the op you have seiscted.)

- 2 |
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. . J s

D 2, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

£
\ (NAME AMD LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
-
[J s. ee aerurnen 1o S THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
PRIVA ETERY LOCATED AT.. A
TR SR - _{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) a7 5
2 i
] 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LocaTen AT __B@Verly Nat.Cem. ; '
(Pleass indlonie if gour own religious services ot a location other than tha selected national tory are evem ﬂamhz}
O ves > J [

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are I'lm indicate
. this fact by tnserting the word “NONE™ In the space below.)

/% 0/4@5 /Z?ﬁ:’-’a //€4€/yﬂu d/"&ﬁz //wz&_
5 sz £2. 02 [Zppay - 5..; /PRy 8
§AN7"A (Bran /R Zy/ =

KL Mg koo yat i
' Y 7

AU 345 MILITARY ' T g




; PART | (Continued)

If an Page 1 of this form you have selectew. Uption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4w:th yo. Jwhn funeral cerémonies desired at a location
other than the selected nalional cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

PR

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE [NITIAL
. CITY OR TOWN NTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
NUMBER AND STREET TY OR TOW cou O 0.5. A OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raliroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

R
¢ 1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U, S. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest ralfrond passsnger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS .| TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH i THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: :

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (Por additional space use page 4.%)

ﬁm IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the yndersigped, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Hu_gp P.McFadden }581 Tulip ﬂgzggj; l211.;1.13. z4 Penna.
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (cITyY AMD ST, ‘I"E;l

= - =

Subscribed and duly sworn 1o befors me according to law by the above-named applicant this ___cond day of _Beptember

19_2 at city {ortown) of P 11&(16 ; county of Phlladel‘qhig i3 - gt
Districty of __¥ennsylvania

!_;E.

e

'NO“—'Pm4 is part of the notarial attestation,

PAGEZ

1e=-50411-1



|

- ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION® :
All remarks and infor:..4tion entered here wiil be considered as par. _. the Notarial Attutati_ou.

I have another son who was killed in service- Hlg name

%5’ Joseph Edward MoFadden. He served in the Army-Pacific Area-337732, ¢

lost his life on Luzon Ieland. Sgy*4 Kesssee =/ 21. 69 FL3(

Will 1t be possible for me to have both of my boys buried in the
' game lot in the Beverly CeméSery? '

" PAGE 4 -
; r /B B+ SOVEBKMENT PRINTING oe7ICE







WESTERN
UN? N

WESTERN
"UNION

ERN
ON

WESTERN
UNION

WUAA295 52 3 EX COLLECT PHILADELPHIA PENN 1 525P
COMMANDING OFF IGER
QM DEPOT PHILA

RECEIVED TELEGRAM STATING REMAINS OF |PFC_HUGH JOHN
MCF ADDEN /AND TECH 5/C JOSEPH EOWARD MCF ADDEN ARE
ENROUTE TO UNITED STATES BURIAL AT NATIONAL CENETARY
BEVERLY NEW JERSEY SAME AS INSTRUCTIONS MAILED
BEFORE KINDLY INFORM US IF FLOWERS ARE ALLOWED TO BE
BROUGHT TO GRAVE AT TIME OF BURIAL

HUGH P MCFADDEN 3881 TULIP STREET. °*
5/C 3581,

834P e



INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

McFadden, Hugh J. 13125302
& Pfc., Co B, 501st Precht Inf
KIA on the 7th day of June, 1944

?Assx
letter

1 pack snapshots ,
l pack negativ
1 bgnd, wateh

1 notebook
2 prayer b
1l plctwr °

Spﬂciﬂoo.$.ooco-uoo..no
Money '
NOtQS-.-.$ooo-oo.onool.

I certify that the foregoing in-
ventory comprises all the effects
of the deceased named above and
that the effects were delivered
to the Effects Quartermaster,
ETQUSA, Warehouse Division, Stane-
ley Warehouse, US Forces, Liver-
pool, England.

'ra@::r 1.; E%A}IS, .
2d Lt., Infantry

APO 472 c/o Pm NY NY
3 August 1944



sl W HCeALLEN G
13125302 T43 43 0

. LT 20 OF 393058

I certify that tha =
I 2ad these of Clrgn EE
ared to the

-
A

Pfe.  101st pirbornd

=) [

“eets of Class

1By tecn deliye



NAME
MoFADDEN, .BUGH J. - - PFC

| BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
|

Ii 68 #7 6140
i row 1

!

i TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
|

!

| /B

]

% E®. QM Form 43

Grade... op
Orgl:unhon Afﬂ

Nearest Reiaﬁve

Address 248/

rial No./2 /4 ame 78 Fiadldlenr.. i
seinl No 244 43,02, Nome Mg T T2 nclditr..

Killed in Actign. . g DO OF Dineafe.ooo s
Date YAt Vd ‘? yfl Hoeita oo
Battle Area ._................ Information.._....._..._..._....__

Place of Burial 4 %%AM ...... -
Point of Coordmntion_

Description of Body

Members Missing o

" smnedfﬂ_-'.éém&/ ,'%«nahf



B e .

|
: 1
NAME . ~ . |
\“\ %

- %
MO TADDEN, HUGH J. 13125302 {
J
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY I
' : |
|
=, 25 45 W76 1
5 |
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INV |
i
orx :
!
I
|
1

e e —— e ———— e — e —




Y
[ ] , :
\E - - o N
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY (‘J L6
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE.NB!M. _ J / . //u' 7
mmvm' mmn 293 : WABHINGTON 28, D, C, ) -u ¢ y 5

7 %] MeFedden, Mugh Jo, Pfo., 18126508
Return of Deceased to the Unmés

. 44 TO: Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
Eurcpean Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1, Inclosed are copies 1 through 4 of disinterment directives
as listed in paragraph i.

2, The remains listed are blood relative cases and are to be
handled as such, Note remarks at bottom of each disinterment directive.

3. It is requested that these remains be returned to the United
States at such time as their respective cemeteries are exhumed.

L Noe. 5608-03219 for Pfo. Hugh J. MoFadden, 8N 135126302,
siow in Blosville, France.

Koo 1805=02848 for Pré. Gastano Pussanghers, SN 51088490,
N ® now im Brockwood, England.

§i Request acknowledgment of recaibt of this communication:
FOR THE wm,mm: '

R Talbr?-

L. R. TALBOT

Colonel, QiC f
HMemorial Division

-~

”'Qq f/ ' ri( ,.x-J)...( J‘;;}.-{.*f—."‘f) 5



TO: Comménding General
American Graves Registration Commend

European Arca
- APO 58, c/o Postmaster

New York, New York

-

Ze
as listed in paragraph 4.

2. The remains listed are blood relative cases and are to be
handled as such. Note remarks at bottom of each disinterment directive,

3s It is requested that these remains be returned to the United
States at such time as their respsctive cemeteries are exhumed,

“  Ne. S50B-03K19 fer Pfe. Mugh J. MePadden, 5N 13128302,
New ia Blesville, Premes.

Woo 160808045 fer Pve. Gactane Pussamghers, SH 31068490,
now in Breclmoed, England.

i
{/273/%«/77

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

' S
quest acknowledgment of receipt og:th

SIALG 17y

L. R. TALBOT
Colonel, WiC

Memorial Division

crghonsy [Saclra 3! 2675
& : |

Inclosed are copies 1 through 4 of disinterment directives

i§ communication,

™
o

©w
o
L2
T
ad

S
oy

1
]

i



R R R O R R R R I R R R R R R R R
Py . ’Jff’

QUGMO 293 I R

SUBJECT: Return of Deczased to the United States
' H 28 June 15949

n RS
New York Port of Embarkatiorn”
lst Avenue & 58th Street/
Brooklyn 20, New York

1, Inclosed are copies 7 through 9 of disinterment directives
as listed in paragraph L.

2, The reméins listed are blood relative-cases and are to be
handled as such. Note remurks at bottom of each disinterment directive,
3., It is requested that your office insure that these remains
are dispatched to their respective Distribution Centers expeditiously

after arrival,

be

r .

Request acknowledgment of receigg of<this communicatian,

f

FOR THE QU-~RTERMASTER GENERAL:

;ZQB“::fNUBGT

olonel, QHC
Memorial Division

ez g g

BT Y

2

Incls (in trip)
a/s

-

-

L/ 1
%ﬂ 7z ﬂ {}/;,7" i’%% 4 -ﬁ/%m«m,j/ P



‘ ' : SED

seer ) o sieers _ARNY_EFFECTS BUREAU_INVENTORY | oo r

BOX NUMBER / i ORIGINAL HUMBER OF PACKAGES / oo w

:T.'m NUMBER LQ-/J' Jue lnvenroqm} %Ez 19y s CASE NUMBER 133 q;‘) a ,,% ﬁ

EFFECTS OF

ML FADDEN

nm,—p/ P

e _A_ii{/,@ﬁ S

aéé%‘m@%%“—
' Z

:’tﬁm&um— w A

i
A

.“%:

C.AT,

7

FEB 141985

i)
i

CLOTHING T T . . CONTATRERS -
BELT BRACELET, 10ENTIFICATION 8AGS, CLOTH
BELT, MONEY {NO MONEY) —| BRUSHES BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS B4LLFOLD (NO MONEY)
COATS GLASSES CASE,
| FOOTWEAR, PR. KNIVES FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PK. LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCH| EFS MISC, INSIGHIA KIT, TOILET
HEADWE AR MISC, ITEMS KiT, WRITEHG
JACKETS PEN, FOURTAIN PAPERS AND MISC,
OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHARICAL _X | sooks +
SCARFS PPES L | Books, aooRess . -« -
SHIRTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS, NOTE
| SOCKS, PR, RIBBONS, DECORATION BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIEs RINGS OIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)
TOWELS TOBACCO FILMS |
TROUSERS, PR. TOILET BRTICLES &=| LETTERS © 7
TRUNKS, PR: J | watcn %f A PARERS, PERSONAL
_UNDERWEAR . . WINGS. L X eotos o
: SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
: SHORT SNORTER
SOUVENIRS -
. SOUVENIR MOREY
! STATIONERY
& | TESTAMENTS
'- UaS. MONEY (awount) |
REMARKS: ATTACHMENTS: | | FORM gsu | | FomM s100 |

Z/f/ddg.

WAREHOUSE SPACE / ;Z 5 q)

STOREQ BY s

WEIGHT

W

Gl SEMOVED

SHORTAGE ON
REVERSE

IDENT, T4GS
REMOVED

D1ARY REMOVED

INVENTORIED 8Y °

Shand

DATE SHIPPED

; lmc:sn BY

g

Fau

ICHEC!!EE!‘E‘F

FEB 22
A LAUHDRY
i REMOVED
B FILM

LOCKED STORAGE

o ey



Summary Court-Nartial JEM MY ina &
AitlY SERVICE FORCES \
133922

KANSAS C77% QUARTER:ZASTER DEPOT Case No.
Kapsas City 1, Missouri Date ‘u March 1945

601 Hardesty Avenue
SUBJECT: Repert B.{‘\trs.nsactions in disposing of the effects of

i é?}gﬁ%}g late a
i, !da.me o¥ dacea.secx)\/ rmy Seria ber)

o Y . vhe died
\ lb’rﬁa) \ (Eganization, Army or oervice)

in N
on the 7 day of June ., 15 _Lh, at_ Buropesn Ares .
TO t The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C,

1. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summary Court Martial, convened at Kansas City
Mo, pursuant to 3.0., 223, Hg., KCyM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur=
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent wore forwarded to this Swmary
Court=lMartial, g

\ be Local debtors owed decedent's cstate \.“. , of which the sum o
) 2ORS was collected, (If nothing was {ound due or collected, state "None";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected, ) (Irncl. .)
¢s Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of % - none ’
vhich has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedeni. (Sce
inclosed receipt , Incl, )

ds Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-iartizl by transmittal through the suartermaster
Corps, &t Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary CouTt-udartial
FINDING below)
FINDLIG
Befori/a Summary Court-iiartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

19 Februaszy 1945 y pursuant to Special Orders 223, Headquarters, KCM
Depet, dated 25 Saptember 1943, the application or affidavit of

M _ for the effects of the above-named

deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in tie possession of the

United Stctes, with other rclevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Su:mn\ry Court-iiurtial finds that, undor the provisions of

A, 112, gﬁ_p!_lg!_g ' of
: y vame of person found entitled)

3§81 Tulip Strest . Philadelphia State of
Number, oStreet or Avenue) \ (City, Town or Vililage) i £
—~—Ponngplvania v » is the they - of the

Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

{Signature of Summary Court Ufficer)

! Yame, E%T! 4 ggan‘:’ zal ﬁon) :

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
Eff 8 -}M Form 75
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" ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IRVENTORY

DECEASED
L sheeT_ L oF _[_ suss'rs MISSING
1 BOX KUMBER 5 # ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES Pow
! 7 S0 | el i ____A ABANDONED

TALLY NUMBER

(L1} E!H'OR\" DATE"

#a“mm/B 2923

EFFECTS OF i /g ad “ /&’32’//&, RARK '
oy HUuGH, . MEADDEN " 1 _ E#a,_ .
BuSeNe . _ oic’??fzmon .d' :
i L, 4 L a/ /iuu}mb l
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION 7 :
R 4 JJ ' 1
i L ¥ . : :
: CLOTRTRG ' ~PERON g TS CONTAINERS """}
T BRACELLT, IDENTIFICATION BAGS, CLOTH -8
| Bect, morey (o mm) BRUSHES 8AGS, TRAVEL 7
| !;‘___ CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS . nmmw. (no moKeY) :
coATs " T [BLASSES Case ___ '
7| roorwear, Pr. KNIVES _ —=| FooTLocKES i
GLOVES, PR, LIGHTERS. KIT, SEMING
| HANOKERCHIEFS A mstanin & T KIT, TOILET
e . 4.
HEADWE AR -|Mi8C, ITEMS . KIT, WRITIRG
JACKETS | i PEN, FOGUNTAIN : PWt
; ; 500KS
35:33“5 - ;E;E;L' Dy i‘_‘:‘_’_’ BOOKS, AQDRESS
SHIRTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS, NOTE A
SNCKS, PP.. . RIGBUNS, DE- FATION | 800KS, PILOT LOG . i
TIES | PINGS "1 o1aRY(AZMOVED ‘FOR DERATION)
TOWELS T Tesacky ) m?n , i
TROUSERS, PR. TOILET APTICLES T LETTERS
| TRunks, PR M tware ) =" [TX| PAERS, PERSONAL—"
| UNDERWEAR WINGS PHOTOS i
b : i3 SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
.I SHORT SNORTER “
SOUVENIRS :
i SOUVENIR MONEY
b STAT|ONERY
s . TESTAMENTS .
: U.S._MONEY [AMOUNT) N

-z

ATTACHMENTS:

TEORM #50 ] [ FORM 100

WEVGHT

Gl REMOVED

REVERSE |

SHORTAGE ON

1GENT,
REMOVED

TAGS

DIARY -REMOYED |

v E‘OTGR IED B‘f

-

il GIEC BY..
/ D

n n.‘l “!5_

X §3 SR~

ATE " SATIPED™

"LOCKED
STORAGE

LAUNDRY
REMOVED

== FILM
L | REMOVED.

w ‘ Plﬂ!b ." 4{:

‘Eff, n Foru 117112 pee nt)‘

’(.c._vt 5 .o » .-

‘:ﬁl"f

o e



HRADQUARTERS
501gt Parachute Infantry
APO 4472 United States Army

4 August 1944

T (Date)
SUBJECT: Disposition of iffects.

TO: Tffects Quartermaster, BTOUSA, APO #6507, G-14, “nited States Armys

-1, Disposal of effoots made on the following irdividuals:

Heme: Hugh J. ¥cFadden

Rank: Private First Class _ _ __ ..
ASN : 13125302 .
Organizatioh: Co B, 50ist Proht Inf

Status: KIA 7 June 1944
s Lo &rsonal effeocts of above individual transported by motor vehicle on
AUG 211 to Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, Warshouse Division, Stenley
Warehouse, United Statss Forces, Liwerpool,

3. Following items thansmitted herewith:
Kone

4, Privabe dovbtors and creditors known to be as follows:
None

\L
A . e st =

TH K., EEEHNEN,
-Inals, . . 2d Lt., Infantry, B E——
1 JDAGG Form 'n, 54 (. T wn™ e Asst Pers Officer.



~N ARMY GERVICE FURCIS | i .
»”* A . LRUY BFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SAlPLENT

¥r. liugh P. McFadden

SHIP T0: 3581 p—
Effects of ¢
Name Pfc. Fugh J. VeFadden - Priladelphia, Pennsylvania
&SN _ 13125302
Case lio. 133922-D
Wt :
DATE  March 26, 1945 ! Ko U<
ESP st FOR: Effeects wuartermaster
REMARKS :

Inclose Bureau Chack
accte Noo
Aamount
Inclose "Valuables" iten
Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G. 1.
Note discrepancy in

Filams removed
Jiary rcmoved
Laundry remeved

ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
1 Warehouse Division
Files Branch, adm, Div,

\ p\c‘;

\
B . )
REMARIS : / G_ Franked ﬁ}&@
Est. Exp. Chgs,
Est. Frt. Chzs, . ﬂ \\35.5
P No. of packages “1\?\?“
APR 6 1945 AN

Effe WM Form 14 (26 Dec Li)

Snipping Clork
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v o~ ~. ARY SERVICE FOBL::%- y
m EF,FECL.I Buﬁ 4-: |- :

- GROBR FCR SHLELRT
i, Hugh P. YoFadden

SHIP TO: 3561 Tuldp Street
 BEfCotpgel i Hugn J. MeFadden . Philadelpais, Pennsylviil.

ane
ASu 3125302
' 5 4y22~D
Case iic. 133
te
_. | 9%
DALY webruary 20, 1945 : 22‘;’% '%4‘241/ NSl et BN
Sumpter——dsi Tont e g yuariormaster _

I‘».E;fﬁ}h.s )

Inclove Juwreau Check . Rezova 6.5

heats Now = —___Note discrepancy in
Amount - . Tilms removed N
Inelose "aluahles" item Diayy removed
—___Saip "Valuables" itenm(s) . lewdry removed

_ﬁﬁﬁTING:

Accounting Branch

%arehouse Division

Files Lranch, Adm. Div.

T" - N &
: LY G
RiAriS: ‘ % Frahked_ ¥ ® .
;.trl Exp. ths- . -q gzm
Brt. Frt, Chgs.

ho. of packages

W26 Fra2lis|

whipping Ulerk '
E7f. @ Form i (26 Dec Lk '



DEFARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF- THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 2

IN REPLY 7 —- TO W 293
mldﬂﬂl, Ell‘h Jep PfCe, 13125802

SUBJECT* FHReturn of Deceased to the United States

28 June 1948

TO: Commanding General
New York Port of Embarkation
1st Avenue & 58th Street
Brooklyn 20, New York

1. Inclosed are copies 7 through 9 of disinterment directives
as listed in paragraph L.

2, The remains listed are blood relative-cases and are to be
handled as such, Note remarks at bottem of each disihterment direstive,

3 It is requested that your office insure that these remains
are dispatched to their respective Distribution Centeds expeditiously
after arrival,

L, Fo. 3508-05219 for Pfc. Hugh J. MoFaddem, SN 13125302,

Noe 160502643 for Pvt. Gaetanc Puszanghera, SN 31068480,

, 5 Request acknowledgment of receipt of this communication.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

A7,

2 Incls (in trip) /'/L R. TALBOT
a/s . Colonel, QC

Memorial Division



RPARTHENT OF

= ///////////////‘3////

— e

SO0 208
Mol'udden, Joseph Z., 7/3
Lo 3a7as2ly 28 Juns 1940
Mcoradder, Jeo PLC.
13125308

SUBJECT: Retura of Decensed to the United 3tates

G |
1y
T0s Gommandiag Cfficer
Thiladelphia (uartorsaster Depot B
2800 Bouth 20th Street {
Philadelphia 45, Pa. !
ATTNs AOR Divisiom \
Ny

i Inolosed are copies B uf the following disinterment dirsctives, i
ac No. 7749-03038 for 1/8 Joseph E. MoFadden, BN 33783215. \\
Be Xo. 3508-03219 for Pfa. Hugh J. MaPadden, SE 13125302.

L

2. It is requanted xhul action be taken %o ineure limltmom ._A\_

delivery of those deceasod %o the oonglgnee. “©
-, t“

3. Caution will bo used to imsure that informaiion is net re- el
lensed to the press and that advance telsgrans or other sovammications '\'
are not dispatohed to the uuxt of kin until both of the deceased ine .\\\
volved have boen roceived. \ AN

T
4. Request agiuawledgnont of receipt of these instructions. 1\::‘
l‘:"-'.“
BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENLRAL LARKIN) \
S
. .k
10D 774903038 Colonsl, QU N
2-DD $508-05219 Veuorial Division ‘@
o
4
IR\
fa .



£

G

2. Cemavy B¢ Oper Br 6 duly

GC: jte

Mem Div Mem Div 1948

0P 293 1/5 Joseph U, UcFuddem XE
8

Ffe Hugh J. McFadden

el sl i
Pyt Gastano Pussangher /47 ;
Pfo Salvatore Fussanghers B §,

iith refsrenss te preceding comaent and inslesures, .

inogmuch as the 293 files of the MeFadden brothers do
disclose Sheir rese, it is requested that this informut

be furnished Cemeterial Bransh in order that necessary

action may be taken,

§ Incls MULL
1, 293 file /5 J. B, MoFadden 25¢
2, ® = pfe H, J, MeFadden
3, " * Pvt Q. Pussanghere
ks ® 7 Pfs 8§, Pussanghers

5. Oys Opns Br actions

P b i



JRN: VJ 10 “oF
SPQDK 201 14 Marech 1945 ' /

SUBJECT: Disposal of Pay Records
TO 1 The Adjetant General, Washiagtea 25, B. C,
Transaitted herewith for disposal by persomnel officers coacerned,

in accordance with par, 514(2), AR 345-125 C19, W.D., A.G.0. Perms No. 28,
(Seldier's Individual Pay Record) of:

Pouts, Kenneth J, 34431622 Pvt. Unknown
Greggs, Leo L. 6833767 T/Sgt. Unkmown
’ Rarris; Jr,, Sammel B, 32215951 Cpl. Infantry
Nack, Edgar M. 32846857 PFC Unknown
McFadden, Fugh J. 13125302 PFC Unknomn
Natthys, Edmond P. 36520751 Prt. Unknown
Poisson, Roland A. 31117588 Cpl. Unknown
Power, Ronald W, 39553919 Sgt. Unknowm
Power, Ronald ¥, 39553919 35?-. Unknown
Saith, Sylvester ?T. ¥172501 T/5 Infantry

Por the Effscts Quartermaster:

P. L. KDOB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C,
Officer-in-Charge
8J Unit

m W.n.' A-u.o. r’m IO. m



#133,922 JRM1JS smam
; March 2, 1945

Mr, BHugh P, McFaddem
3581 Tulip Street
Pniladelphia, Permsylvania

Dear ¥r, McFaddent

The Army Effects Bureau has received from
overseas some poperty of your son, Private First
Class Hugh J. McoFadden.

This property, comsisting of a few items,
is being sent to you,.

If, for same reason, it has rot been received
at the expiration of thirty days from this date,
please notify me so that tracer may be instituted,

I regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wish to express oy sympethy in the
logs of your son,

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain Q.¥.C.
Assistant



ARMY S8ERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
&01 HARDESTY AVENUE 3
KANEAS CITY 1, MISBOURL /

JRsJS5esh

133922
IN REPLY REFER TO=< ' Maroh 29, 1945

Denr ¥r, WePaddent

' The Arme Bffocts Duremy has received some
additional prrperty of yowr son, Private First Class
Hugh J, YeFadden, -~ -

' These effects, ecmtained in one package,
sre teing forwmrded $o you, If delivery ig not made
w'thin thirty dars from this date, please motify ma
80 that trocer action may be institated,

As previously indicsted, personal pronerty
iz troemitted by this Buresn for dstribution ace
ecrdlng to the lawe of the wptate of the soldier'sa.
g2l residence,

Extending every symmsthy, I s
SMOHIT yours,

BARRY FTEMTRC
2nd Tt. Q.¥.C,
Chief, Correspondence Branch




SPCYG 293
YeFadden, Hugh J.

2 Apri) 1946

Mr. Hugh P, McPadden
3581 Tulip Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, MoPadden:

The War Department {s most desirous that youw be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class
Rugh J. McPadden, i.S.H. 13 125 302,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U, 8. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France,
plot R, row 7, grave 128,

-This cemetery is located twenty miles northwest of St. §
twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north
and slightly west of Carentan, all in Prance, and 1s under the
constant care and supervision of United States nilitary per- _
sonnel,

Plpg)sa accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son,

8= Sincerely yours,

" %, B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

is

I¥S



Pfc. Hugh J. McFadden, 13 125 302

Plot R, Row 7, Grave 128, 15 September 1547
United Stutes Military Cemstery

3losville, France '

Mr. Hugh P. McFaddsn
3531 Tulip Street
Fhiladelphia, Pennsylvenia

Dear Mr. MoFadden:

The people of the United Htates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final turial of the haroic dead of Warld War II. The Quarter-
master Gensrul of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honared dead. The recards of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nserest relative of the a -named deceesed, who gave his life in the
service of his oountry.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Foroes Dead,'
and "Americen Cemoteriss,” explain the disposition, options and services mads
avallable to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin accarding to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlst, "Dimposition of
World War II Armed Foroes Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes cs to
the disposition of the remeins of the deceased by campleting Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remmins.” Bhould you desire to relin-
quieh your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complets Part II of the

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Purt III of ths
encloged form.

1If you should elect Option 2, it 1s advised that no funeral arrangements

or other perscnal arrangsments be made until you are fuxrther notifled by this
oftice.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remaing” snd mil in the enclosed self-addressed envelope » which requires no
postegs, with days after its receipt by you? Ite prompt retwrn will

avold unneces fidlays.
S e
o s
& bincerely,
~N P :
v o Incls. | = & _ THOMAS B. LARKIN
x & © Ma jor General

The Quartermester Gensral
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